09/381433

1/2 581,40

*** Mail Label N. EL 343/18 46/46 d PCT/PTO 1 6 SEP 1999 roby certify that this paper is being this

Postal Service as Express Mad artiat Commissioner for

12-21-1999 101229585

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A. P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: <u>15-425</u>

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

ATTENTION: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

09/38/433

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party:

Russell J. Everett

Receiving Party:

Eaton Limited

Address:

Staines Road, Hounslow,

Middlesex, TW4 5DX

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Date of Execution:

September 10, 1999

Please record against:

Patent No(s):

Application No(s):

11

No. of Patent(s):

No. of Application(s):

1

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 10, 1999. (Payment for the recordal fees has been 19/23/1999 UCLAYBRO 00000191C biglights the check in the amount of \$1010.00 accompanying the application.)

(%)00 OP 12 FC#581

A check in the amount of \$ for the recordal fees is enclosed.

Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account XX23-0630.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 010442 FRAME: 0575

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen 6. Schultz

Reg. No.: 29,108

Dept 16, 1999,

ı

P.02 1 WINDS W WS

ASSIGNMENT

SOLE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I. Russell EVERETT, residing at, Westwinds, Church Lane, Welborne, East Dereham, Norfolk, NR20 3LN, England.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Eaton Limited of, Staines Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW4 5DX, England.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to RESISTOR ELEMENTS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the day of all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-

Russell EVERETT

Witness

D M Y

Datex 10/9/99

1819/199

2/2

PATENT TOTAL P.03 REEL: 010442 FRAME: 0578